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Faculty Profile 

 

Name:  Shreelaxmi M Kowtal 

 

Department:  Faculty of Architecture 

 

Date of Birth:  9.08.1961        

 

Contact No:9448120303                         Email ID:archkowtal@gmail.com 

 

Address:  Flat#2,                                                           Aadhar Number:                             

 Kartika Apartment,                                                           Pan Number: AFBPS3118R 

  Korimath, Klb                                                                   COA # CA/1994/17444 

   

                        

Education (Highest to lowest) :  

Sl  

No. 

Name of the 

Degree/Diploma 
University/Board 

Part time/ 

Full time 

Year of 

Graduation/Award 

1 M.ARCH Anna University Full time 2000 

2 B.ARCH VTU, Belgaum Full time 1986 

3 Dip.ARCH A. P. Technical 

Board 

Full time 1982 

Experience (in years): 

Sl  

No. Post Held 
Organization 

Period 
Total Exp. 

from  to 

1 
Chief Architect 

KOWTAL 

CONSTRUCTIONS 
1989 

Till 

date 
34 

2 
Full Time Faculty BLDE, Bijapur 16.9.91 

20.03.

03 
12 

3 
Full Time Faculty GIT Belgaum 1.04.03 

21.03.

13 
10 

4 
Part Time Faculty BLDE, Bijapur 

28.04.1

3 

28.04.

20 
7 

5 
DEAN FOA, SUK 2.01.21 

Till 

date 
3 

     34 years 
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