







Faculty Profile

Name: Shreelaxmi M Kowtal

Department: Faculty of Architecture

Date of Birth: 9.08.1961

Contact No:9448120303 Email ID:archkowtal@gmail.com

Address: Flat#2, Aadhar Number:

Kartika Apartment, Pan Number: AFBPS3118R Korimath, Klb COA # CA/1994/17444

Education (Highest to lowest) :

Sl	Name of the	University/Board	Part time/	Year of
No.	Degree/Diploma	University/Board	Full time	Graduation/Award
1	M.ARCH	Anna University	Full time	2000
2	B.ARCH	VTU, Belgaum	Full time	1986
3	Dip.ARCH	A. P. Technical	Full time	1982
		Board		

Experience (in years):

Sl No.	Post Held	Organization	Period		Total E
			from	to	Total Exp.
1	Chief Architect	KOWTAL CONSTRUCTIONS	1989	Till date	34
2	Full Time Faculty	BLDE, Bijapur	16.9.91	20.03. 03	12
3	Full Time Faculty	GIT Belgaum	1.04.03	21.03. 13	10
4	Part Time Faculty	BLDE, Bijapur	28.04.1	28.04. 20	7
5	DEAN	FOA, SUK	2.01.21	Till date	3
					34 years













RESUME

- NAME Shreelaxmi M Kowtal
- DATE OF BIRTH 09-08-1961
- CONTACT NUMBER 9448120303
- EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATION Diploma in architecture, A.P Technical Board.
- A.I.I.A by examination Indian Institute of Architects, Mumbai
- M.ARCH Anna University
- TEACHING EXPERIENCE 26 Years
- SEMINARS, FDP ATTENDED 20
- WEBINAR ATTENDED 15Recently
- PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIP A.I.I.A
- COA REG NO. CA/1994/17444
- LANGUAGES KNOWN TO SPEAK AND WRITE English, Kannada, Hindi, Marathi, Telgu.
- PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE Working in "KOWTAL CONSTRUCTION" since 1989.
- SERVICE DETAILS —
- 16-09-1991 as full time faculty in Dept of Architecture, BLDE's CET, Vijayapura.
- 1-04-2003 to 21-03-2013 as full time faculty in Department of Architecture, GIT, Belgaum
- III. 28-04-2013 to 28-04-2000 as visiting faculty in Department of Architecture, BLDE, Vijayapura
- IV. BOE Member for 8 times in VTU Belgaum.
- V. BOS Member for 3 times in VTU Belgaum.
- VI. Worked as Deputy chief examiner for VTU exam.
- VII. Worked as Flying Squad for VTU exam.
- VIII. Worked as paper setter and evaluator for VTU exam.

Self Attested